504933957 05/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4980703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICARDO ATHAYDE ABELHEIRA	03/23/2018
FLAVIA RENATA DANTAS ALVES SILVA CIACCIA	03/26/2018
FÁBIO SANTOS DA SILVA	03/26/2018
RODRIGO TAKASHI LOURENÇO KAWASAKI	03/26/2018
MOACIR MORAIS DE ANDRADE LIMA	03/26/2018
FABIANO MAFRA DECARLI	03/26/2018
DEMETRIO ANDRADE DE CAMPOS	03/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMBRAER S.A.
Street Address:	AV. BRIGADEIRO FARIA LIMA, 2170
City:	SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS - SP
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	12227-901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29623100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(703)816-4100Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phene:7028164000

/038164000
PTOMail@nixonvan.com
BRYAN H. DAVIDSON
NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHD-4439-267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page1.tif
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page2.tif
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page3.tif
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page4.tif
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page5.tif
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page6.tif
source=05-29-2018_Combined_Dec_an	d_Assign#page7.tif

of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issues all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and will continue to represent only ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, growing or of or related to the said invention; and to the invention in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or of or related to the said invention; and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNEE. For the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR; (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ricardo	Document Description. Quan of declaration met			
First Named Inventor ABELHEIRA. Ricardo Athayde INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.6) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(ft)) required) PASSENGER SEAT (78e of the Inventor) As a below named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: Ibit destanding of the Inventor PASSENGER SEAT United States Application, or United States Application number 29/823,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application number filed on . The above-identified application number filed on . WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNER), an entity, having an office and publication. . NUMEREAS, EMBRAER SA, (hereinafter ASSIGNER), an entity, having an office and publication, the sad publication of the file of solitary and or do acquiring an interest therein; NUM, THEREORE, in consideration of The Dolars (50.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration is ead publication of the sad application and publication file application and publication and publication and publication and to be ad application and to a application and subscittles of adsupplication as described in the afforesian deplication and to be ad application as a deplication and the sad application and to a application interest in the Unite sad application and to a application inthe sad applica		Attorney Docket Number	BHD-4439-267	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.53 USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) (The of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: I the attached application, or United States Application number 29/523,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application number 79/523,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application member 18/623,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application member 18/623,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application member 18/623,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application for an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any Willof (alse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of nore than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is used acciling an interest thream: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (310,00) and/or other good and valuable consideration. The treepit and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the asid ASGINOR better withous and the international application, and to be side application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and subtless of asia application and to a subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, d		First Named Inventor		
OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) PASSENGER SEAT (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application number 29/623, 100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application number 29/623, 100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. International application was made or authorized to be made by me. Ibelieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. International application was made or authorized to be made by me. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application, and to the said SSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR Senting right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesing the United States of America and all fo	USING AN APPLICATION D			
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required) PASSENGER SEAT (Title of the Invention) As a below named Inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:				
(Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: Declaration application number 29/623,100 filed October 23, 2017, or Declaration application was made or authorized to be made by me. Delieve I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Dereby acknowledge that any will false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other god and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hareby self, saigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hareby self, and substitutes of faci darge and invention in the aronation of the said application, and all resulting patients, ingerther with the night of priority under the International Convention for the Said application, and all resulting patients, logather with the night of priority under the International Convention for the lasted to faci and any attributes of and substitutes of faci application and all asset thereica adhrese, and the ASSIGNOR hereby agar		F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: Declaration directed to: Declarati	PASSENG	ER SEAT		
This declaration is directed to:	(Title of the)	Invention)		
The attached application, or United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed October 23, 2017, or PCT International application number filed on The above-identified application number filed on The above-identified application reaction or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) on ad/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (51.000) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby value and is foreign ound in the said application and to the invention as described in the advised application, and by the said application and all regin councetions, and all foreign councetions, and all foreign councetions, and walkable consideration, and all population and to as subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and said foreign coun	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficienc of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application, and to the right and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application of Ien Dollars and Industrial Models, and any other international application and to all resulting patents, together with the night of priority under the International Convention function of Industrial Property, Inter- merican Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issu asid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understod a agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNCR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE in a usplications for	☐ the attached application, or ☑ United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed Octobe	er 23, 2017, or		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entite right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, inter- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNCR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNCR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon requ	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	by me.		
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above. WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lina, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficienc of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNCP by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR/S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesid application, and to the said application and so all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- America Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issu said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE; for its interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE's attomeys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNCE hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNCE hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representative	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clair	imed invention in the application	I.	
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application and to all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentis to aSSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon reque	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNER; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuetions, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon r	WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.			
of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issues aid Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood a agreed that ASSIGNEE's atomeys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentiat to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentiat to ASSIGNER hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentiat to ASSIGNER hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentiat to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without furt	WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;			
representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing or of or related to the said invention; ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essentia to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR; (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ricardo Athayde ABELHEIRA Inventor's Signature:	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only			
to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR; (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ricardo Athayde ABELHEIRA Inventor's Signature:	representatives, and without further remuneration. In and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out			
ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE. AGREED and executed as noted below: LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ricardo Athayde ABELHEIRA Inventor's Signature:	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR; (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ricardo Athayde Inventor's Signature; 0	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Ricardo Athayde Inventor's Signature 0	AGREED and executed as noted below:			
Ricardo Athayde ABELHEIRA				
Inventor's Signature:		name)		
mventors signature A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	
Ricardo Alegohydielle MARCH 23th 2018		Date: MADMA C	2 th 2018	

IWe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

·	Attorney Docket Number BHD-4439-267		
	First Named Inventor ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athayde		
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILIT USING AN APPLICATION DAT			
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR			
SR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R	\$ 1 16/0) required		
PASSENGER			
(Title Of the Inve	nlion)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
the attached application, or			
United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed October 2:	3, 2017, or		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	ne		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar			
by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invi	antion in the Application identified above.		
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having a 2.170, São José dos Campos - SP. Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acqui			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, dearned essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.			
AGREED and executed as noted below:			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, If any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)			
Flavia Rénata Dantas Alves Silva	CIACCIA		
Inventor's Signature	Date: MASCH 26 ⁴⁴ 2018		

IWe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

PATENT REEL: 045918 FRAME: 0052

	Attomey Docket Number	BHD-4439-267	
	First Named Inventor	ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athayde	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILIT USING AN APPLICATION DATA	Y OR DESIGN PATENT A		
OR			
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R.	§ 1.16(f)) required)		
PASSENGER	SEAT		
(Title of the inver	tion)		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed October 23 PCT International application number filed on	, 2017, or		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by m	e.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declarate by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		S.C. 1001	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invel	ntion in the Application identifi	ed above.	
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.			
AGREED and executed as noted below:			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)			
Fábio Santos Inventor's Signature: Santos	da SILVA Date: Mand	L, 26 th 2018	
	RECORDERED		

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

Document Description: Data or declaration med	,	·	
	Attorney Docket Number	BHD-4439-267	
	First Named Inventor	ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athayde	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)			
PASSENGER S			
(Title of the invent			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	4		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed October 23, PCT International application number filed on	2017, or		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by mi	e.		
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ion is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inven	ition in the Application identifi	ed above.	
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an 2.170, São José dos Campos – SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquire		at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE's attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention:			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.			
AGREED and executed as noted below:			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)			
Rodrigo Takashi Lourenço	KAWASAKI Date: MAPQH, ∂	X674 Jo18	
hannan an a			

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

	Attorney Docket Number	BHD-4439-267	
	First Named Inventor	ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athayde	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY (PPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	
	HEET (37 CFR 1.76)		
Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing			
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. §	1.16(f)) required)		
PASSENGER SEA	AT		
(Title of the invention) }		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
the attached application, or	D d w		
United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed October 23, 20	J17, Of		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inv	ention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 3001	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inventio	n in the Annlication identifi	ed shove	
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an of			
2.170, São José dos Campos - SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other go of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents h	od and valuable considerate ereby sells, assigns, and tr	ition, the receipt and sufficiency ansfers unto the said	
ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the a	sentire right, title and inten	est in the United States of	
subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, d	visions, ressues, and sub	stitutes of said application, and	
all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International C	Convention for the Protection	on of industrial Property. Inter-	
American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and reque	ists the Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks to issue	
said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successo	rs, assigns, and legal repre	esentatives. It is understood and	
agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represente ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	o only ASSIGNEE and Wil	continue to represent only	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASS	SIGNEE, its successors, as	signs, and legal	
representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvement of or related to the said invention;	s, and applications for pate	ents based thereon, growing out	
	and partiana and brailers	and a state of the	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its success to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer	red; and	resentatives, deemed essential	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.			
AGREED and executed as noted below:			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Moacir Morais			
Mozcir Morais	de ANDRADE LIMA	<u></u>	
All frankline and a second	100 M 10 10 C 14	and an man and and and and	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
and the second			

IWe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTIL USING AN APPLICATION DAT	Attorney Docket Number First Named Inventor	BHD-4439-267 ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athavde
USING AN APPLICATION DAT		ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athavde
USING AN APPLICATION DAT	ITV OP DESIGN DATENT A	
OR	TA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.	R. § 1.16(f)) required)	
PASSENGE	R SEAT	
(Title of the Im	vention)	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	·	
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 29/623,100 filed October 2 PCT International application number filed on	23, 2017, or	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	/ me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decla by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	aration is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an in-	vention in the Application identifi	ed above.
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having 2.170, São José dos Campos - SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acc		at Av _. Brigadeiro Faria Lima,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or ott of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these prese ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGN America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuatic all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internatis American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Model States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its suc- agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have repre ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	ents hereby sells, assigns, and to NOR'S entire right, title and inten in the aforesaid application, and it ons, divisions, reissues, and sub ional Convention for the Protecti- ids, and any other international ag- requests the Commissioner of F ccessors, assigns, and legal repn	ransfers unto the said est in the United States of to the said application and to all stitutes of said application, and on of Industrial Property. Inter- greements to which the United "afents and Trademarks to issue esentatives. It is understood and
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sair representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improve of or related to the said invention;		
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its su to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tra		presentatives, deemed essential
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without fu ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the pe	inther remuneration, to execute a infecting of title thereto in ASSIG	ny and all papers desired by NEE.
AGREED and executed as noted below:		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, If any:		******
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surnal		
Fabiano Mafra	DECARLI Daše	
Allert.	MALCH	26 th , 2018
		and the below and the second

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

		Attorney Docket Number	BHD-4439-267	
		First Named Inventor	ABELHEIRA, Ricardo Athayde	
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR				
Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1.16(f)) required)				
PASSENGER SEAT				
(Title of the Invention)				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is di		2017, or		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention in the Application identified above.				
WHEREAS, EMBRAER S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity, having an office and place of business at Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 2.170, São José dos Campos - SP, Brazil 12227-901, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter- American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.				
AGREED and executed as noted below:				
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any:				
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Demetrio Andrade de CAMPOS				
Inventor's Signature:	and the second sec		1297, 2018	
	ν.			

IWe acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.